
English Schools' AA 36th Combined Events Championships
Northwood Stadium, Stoke on Trent - Saturday 21st  & Sunday 22nd September 2024

Junior Boys Pentathlon
Electronic Timing

1 Joshua AKINTOLU West Yorkshire 2577
Perf 12.2 11.13 6.33 1.86

Wind +1.1 -0.3

Points 685 554 659 679
Overall (position) 685 (13) 1239 (14) 1898 (3) 2577 (1)

2 Marcel EWERTOWSKI Leicestershire 2504
Perf 11.9 10.77 6.07 1.83

Wind -1.0 -1.1

Points 717 532 602 653
Overall (position) 717 (8) 1249 (12) 1851 (6) 2504 (2)

3 Toby GWINNELL Kent 2500
Perf 12.4 13.13 5.99 1.74

Wind -0.5 -1.5

Points 664 675 584 577
Overall (position) 664 (18) 1339 (4) 1923 (1) 2500 (3)

4 Tristan LAMPRECHT Cheshire 2387
Perf 11.3 11.66 5.77 1.62

Wind -0.3 -0.5

Points 784 586 537 480
Overall (position) 784 (1) 1370 (3) 1907 (2) 2387 (4)

5 Samuel TSOLO Surrey 2385
Perf 11.5 10.73 5.67 1.74

Wind -0.3 -1.3

Points 762 530 516 577
Overall (position) 762 (4) 1292 (7) 1808 (8) 2385 (5)

6 Caleb GREEN Gloucestershire 2370
Perf 11.9 11.33 5.64 1.74

Wind -0.3 0.0

Points 717 566 510 577
Overall (position) 717 (8) 1283 (8) 1793 (9) 2370 (6)

7 Oscar BARRET Hertfordshire 2338
Perf 11.3 11.82 5.49 1.62

Wind -0.3 +0.8

Points 784 595 479 480
Overall (position) 784 (1) 1379 (2) 1858 (5) 2338 (7)

8 Ajay WHITEMAN Essex 2308
Perf 11.7 9.59 5.74 1.74

Wind +1.1 0.0

Points 739 461 531 577
Overall (position) 739 (5) 1200 (17) 1731 (11) 2308 (8)

9 Jeremy ANDERSEN Essex 2285
Perf 12.0 13.97 5.06 1.59

Wind -0.5 0.0

Points 707 727 394 457
Overall (position) 707 (11) 1434 (1) 1828 (7) 2285 (9)

10 Alexander GILES Surrey 2273
Perf 12.3 10.53 5.73 1.71

Wind +1.1 -1.7

Points 674 518 529 552
Overall (position) 674 (16) 1192 (19) 1721 (12) 2273 (10)

11 Oscar CLARK Essex 2268
Perf 12.2 10.55 5.65 1.71

Wind -0.5 -0.0

Points 685 519 512 552
Overall (position) 685 (13) 1204 (16) 1716 (13) 2268 (11)

800mPos 80mH
Shot

4Kg
L/Jump H/Jump
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English Schools' AA 36th Combined Events Championships
Northwood Stadium, Stoke on Trent - Saturday 21st  & Sunday 22nd September 2024

Junior Boys Pentathlon
Electronic Timing

800mPos 80mH
Shot

4Kg
L/Jump H/Jump

12 Kai ROGAN Kent 2265
Perf 11.3 10.95 5.93 1.47

Wind -0.3 -0.1

Points 784 543 571 367
Overall (position) 784 (1) 1327 (5) 1898 (3) 2265 (12)

13 Zak LAM Middlesex 2247
Perf 11.9 11.32 5.52 1.62

Wind +1.1 -0.1

Points 717 565 485 480
Overall (position) 717 (8) 1282 (9) 1767 (10) 2247 (13)

14 Joe MOSS Derbyshire 2207
Perf 12.7 10.77 5.66 1.68

Wind -1.0 -0.9

Points 633 532 514 528
Overall (position) 633 (25) 1165 (22) 1679 (15) 2207 (14)

15 Joe TIMBA Middlesex 2187
Perf 11.7 10.65 5.31 1.62

Wind -0.3 0.0

Points 739 525 443 480
Overall (position) 739 (5) 1264 (10) 1707 (14) 2187 (15)

16 Emanuel IWUCHUKWU Essex 2130
Perf 12.4 10.52 5.44 1.62

Wind +1.1 0.0

Points 664 517 469 480
Overall (position) 664 (18) 1181 (20) 1650 (17) 2130 (16)

17 Ramsey GILL Hertfordshire 2128
Perf 13.3 10.65 5.49 1.71

Wind -1.0 -1.5

Points 572 525 479 552
Overall (position) 572 (34) 1097 (28) 1576 (25) 2128 (17)

18 Joshua PALMER Avon 2064
Perf 12.3 10.57 5.39 1.53

Wind -0.5 0.0

Points 674 520 459 411
Overall (position) 674 (16) 1194 (18) 1653 (16) 2064 (18)

19 Oliver COOPER Greater Manchester 2058
Perf 12.5 11.16 5.17 1.56

Wind +1.1 -1.3

Points 653 556 415 434
Overall (position) 653 (20) 1209 (15) 1624 (20) 2058 (19)

20 Cooper SEILTZ Sussex 2056
Perf 12.7 9.68 5.48 1.62

Wind +1.1 -0.4

Points 633 466 477 480
Overall (position) 633 (25) 1099 (27) 1576 (25) 2056 (20)

21 Charles REILLY Lincolnshire 2046
Perf 12.1 9.47 5.29 1.59

Wind +0.3 0.0

Points 696 454 439 457
Overall (position) 696 (12) 1150 (23) 1589 (22) 2046 (21)

22 Riley JONES Derbyshire 2045
Perf 12.2 12.07 4.64 1.56

Wind +0.3 -0.5

Points 685 611 315 434
Overall (position) 685 (13) 1296 (6) 1611 (21) 2045 (22)
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English Schools' AA 36th Combined Events Championships
Northwood Stadium, Stoke on Trent - Saturday 21st  & Sunday 22nd September 2024

Junior Boys Pentathlon
Electronic Timing

800mPos 80mH
Shot

4Kg
L/Jump H/Jump

23 Nate STUART Somerset 2037
Perf 12.5 12.00 4.92 1.53

Wind -0.5 -0.6

Points 653 606 367 411
Overall (position) 653 (20) 1259 (11) 1626 (19) 2037 (23)

24 Thomas WEBB Kent 2020
Perf 11.8 10.52 5.02 1.50

Wind -0.3 -0.1

Points 728 517 386 389
Overall (position) 728 (7) 1245 (13) 1631 (18) 2020 (24)

25 Oakley HOGAN Gloucestershire 1973
Perf 12.9 11.37 5.11 1.50

Wind +1.1 0.0

Points 612 568 404 389
Overall (position) 612 (31) 1180 (21) 1584 (24) 1973 (25)

26 Alfie WALACH Kent 1963
Perf 12.8 10.32 4.98 1.59

Wind -0.5 -1.1

Points 623 505 378 457
Overall (position) 623 (29) 1128 (25) 1506 (28) 1963 (26)

27 Jack ORD Cleveland 1904
Perf 13.2 9.38 5.18 1.59

Wind +0.3 -1.1

Points 582 448 417 457
Overall (position) 582 (33) 1030 (32) 1447 (30) 1904 (27)

28 William HOVELL Warwickshire 1901
Perf 12.7 10.15 5.01 1.50

Wind -1.0 0.0

Points 633 495 384 389
Overall (position) 633 (25) 1128 (25) 1512 (27) 1901 (28)

29 Hayden STAPELBERG Hertfordshire 1889
Perf 13.0 10.86 5.33 1.38

Wind +0.3 0.0

Points 602 537 447 303
Overall (position) 602 (32) 1139 (24) 1586 (23) 1889 (29)

30 Elliott MOON North Yorkshire 1870
Perf 12.6 8.30 5.02 1.59

Wind +1.1 -2.2

Points 643 384 386 457
Overall (position) 643 (23) 1027 (34) 1413 (32) 1870 (30)

31 Peter MIDDLEMASS North Yorkshire 1867
Perf 13.3 10.07 4.94 1.56

Wind +1.1 -10.1

Points 572 490 371 434
Overall (position) 572 (34) 1062 (30) 1433 (31) 1867 (31)

32 Jack TILLEY Cheshire 1753
Perf 12.5 8.86 4.99 1.38

Wind +1.1 0.0

Points 653 417 380 303
Overall (position) 653 (20) 1070 (29) 1450 (29) 1753 (32)

33 Samuel JEENES Gloucestershire 1708
Perf 12.8 9.07 4.49 1.47

Wind +0.3 -1.7

Points 623 430 288 367
Overall (position) 623 (29) 1053 (31) 1341 (34) 1708 (33)
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English Schools' AA 36th Combined Events Championships
Northwood Stadium, Stoke on Trent - Saturday 21st  & Sunday 22nd September 2024

Junior Boys Pentathlon
Electronic Timing

800mPos 80mH
Shot

4Kg
L/Jump H/Jump

34 Ryan GHAI Derbyshire 1697
Perf 12.7 7.90 4.76 1.47

Wind +0.3 -0.0

Points 633 360 337 367
Overall (position) 633 (25) 993 (35) 1330 (35) 1697 (34)

35 Erlgean APPIAHKORANG-MENSAH Oxfordshire 1632
Perf 12.6 8.32 4.67 1.35

Wind +1.1 0.0

Points 643 385 321 283
Overall (position) 643 (23) 1028 (33) 1349 (33) 1632 (35)

36 Ben JEFFS Cheshire 1576
Perf 13.3 7.09 4.81 1.44

Wind +1.1 -0.3

Points 572 313 346 345
Overall (position) 572 (34) 885 (37) 1231 (36) 1576 (36)

37 Harison DAVIE Derbyshire 1557
Perf 15.0 7.82 4.83 1.56

Wind -1.0 -0.4

Points 417 356 350 434
Overall (position) 417 (38) 773 (38) 1123 (37) 1557 (37)

38 William CATTELL Cheshire 1410
Perf 13.3 7.78 3.71 1.41

Wind +0.3 -1.5

Points 572 353 161 324
Overall (position) 572 (34) 925 (36) 1086 (38) 1410 (38)

39 Fabian SMITH North Yorkshire 1165
Perf 16.7 6.68 4.12 1.47

Wind -1.0 0.0

Points 284 289 225 367
Overall (position) 284 (40) 573 (40) 798 (40) 1165 (39)

40 Ewan MACMILLAN North Yorkshire 1149
Perf 16.1 7.89 4.07 1.29

Wind -1.0 0.0

Points 328 360 217 244
Overall (position) 328 (39) 688 (39) 905 (39) 1149 (40)

Junior Boys Pentathlon Team Points

1: 6861 pts Essex

2: 6785 pts Kent

3: 6355 pts Hertfordshire

4: 6051 pts Gloucestershire

5: 5949 pts Derbyshire

6: 5716 pts Cheshire

7: 4902 pts North Yorkshire

80M Hurdles Manually Timed

Championship Best Performance: Edward Dunford , Warwickshire 3385  (1999)

Team Chamipionship Best Performance: Kent 8807 (2023)
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English Schools' AA 36th Combined Events Championships
Northwood Stadium, Stoke on Trent - Saturday 21st  & Sunday 22nd September 2024

Junior Boys Pentathlon
Electronic Timing

1 Joshua AKINTOLU West Yorkshire 2577
Perf 12.2 11.13 6.33 1.86

Wind +1.1 -0.3

Points 685 554 659 679
Overall (position) 685 (13) 1239 (14) 1898 (3) 2577 (1)

2 Marcel EWERTOWSKI Leicestershire 2504
Perf 11.9 10.77 6.07 1.83

Wind -1.0 -1.1

Points 717 532 602 653
Overall (position) 717 (8) 1249 (12) 1851 (6) 2504 (2)

3 Toby GWINNELL Kent 2500
Perf 12.4 13.13 5.99 1.74

Wind -0.5 -1.5

Points 664 675 584 577
Overall (position) 664 (18) 1339 (4) 1923 (1) 2500 (3)

4 Tristan LAMPRECHT Cheshire 2387
Perf 11.3 11.66 5.77 1.62

Wind -0.3 -0.5

Points 784 586 537 480
Overall (position) 784 (1) 1370 (3) 1907 (2) 2387 (4)

5 Samuel TSOLO Surrey 2385
Perf 11.5 10.73 5.67 1.74

Wind -0.3 -1.3

Points 762 530 516 577
Overall (position) 762 (4) 1292 (7) 1808 (8) 2385 (5)

6 Caleb GREEN Gloucestershire 2370
Perf 11.9 11.33 5.64 1.74

Wind -0.3 0.0

Points 717 566 510 577
Overall (position) 717 (8) 1283 (8) 1793 (9) 2370 (6)

7 Oscar BARRET Hertfordshire 2338
Perf 11.3 11.82 5.49 1.62

Wind -0.3 +0.8

Points 784 595 479 480
Overall (position) 784 (1) 1379 (2) 1858 (5) 2338 (7)

8 Ajay WHITEMAN Essex 2308
Perf 11.7 9.59 5.74 1.74

Wind +1.1 0.0

Points 739 461 531 577
Overall (position) 739 (5) 1200 (17) 1731 (11) 2308 (8)

9 Jeremy ANDERSEN Essex 2285
Perf 12.0 13.97 5.06 1.59

Wind -0.5 0.0

Points 707 727 394 457
Overall (position) 707 (11) 1434 (1) 1828 (7) 2285 (9)

10 Alexander GILES Surrey 2273
Perf 12.3 10.53 5.73 1.71

Wind +1.1 -1.7

Points 674 518 529 552
Overall (position) 674 (16) 1192 (19) 1721 (12) 2273 (10)

11 Oscar CLARK Essex 2268
Perf 12.2 10.55 5.65 1.71

Wind -0.5 -0.0

Points 685 519 512 552
Overall (position) 685 (13) 1204 (16) 1716 (13) 2268 (11)

800mPos 80mH
Shot

4Kg
L/Jump H/Jump
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English Schools' AA 36th Combined Events Championships
Northwood Stadium, Stoke on Trent - Saturday 21st  & Sunday 22nd September 2024

Junior Boys Pentathlon
Electronic Timing

800mPos 80mH
Shot

4Kg
L/Jump H/Jump

12 Kai ROGAN Kent 2265
Perf 11.3 10.95 5.93 1.47

Wind -0.3 -0.1

Points 784 543 571 367
Overall (position) 784 (1) 1327 (5) 1898 (3) 2265 (12)

13 Zak LAM Middlesex 2247
Perf 11.9 11.32 5.52 1.62

Wind +1.1 -0.1

Points 717 565 485 480
Overall (position) 717 (8) 1282 (9) 1767 (10) 2247 (13)

14 Joe MOSS Derbyshire 2207
Perf 12.7 10.77 5.66 1.68

Wind -1.0 -0.9

Points 633 532 514 528
Overall (position) 633 (25) 1165 (22) 1679 (15) 2207 (14)

15 Joe TIMBA Middlesex 2187
Perf 11.7 10.65 5.31 1.62

Wind -0.3 0.0

Points 739 525 443 480
Overall (position) 739 (5) 1264 (10) 1707 (14) 2187 (15)

16 Emanuel IWUCHUKWU Essex 2130
Perf 12.4 10.52 5.44 1.62

Wind +1.1 0.0

Points 664 517 469 480
Overall (position) 664 (18) 1181 (20) 1650 (17) 2130 (16)

17 Ramsey GILL Hertfordshire 2128
Perf 13.3 10.65 5.49 1.71

Wind -1.0 -1.5

Points 572 525 479 552
Overall (position) 572 (34) 1097 (28) 1576 (25) 2128 (17)

18 Joshua PALMER Avon 2064
Perf 12.3 10.57 5.39 1.53

Wind -0.5 0.0

Points 674 520 459 411
Overall (position) 674 (16) 1194 (18) 1653 (16) 2064 (18)

19 Oliver COOPER Greater Manchester 2058
Perf 12.5 11.16 5.17 1.56

Wind +1.1 -1.3

Points 653 556 415 434
Overall (position) 653 (20) 1209 (15) 1624 (20) 2058 (19)

20 Cooper SEILTZ Sussex 2056
Perf 12.7 9.68 5.48 1.62

Wind +1.1 -0.4

Points 633 466 477 480
Overall (position) 633 (25) 1099 (27) 1576 (25) 2056 (20)

21 Charles REILLY Lincolnshire 2046
Perf 12.1 9.47 5.29 1.59

Wind +0.3 0.0

Points 696 454 439 457
Overall (position) 696 (12) 1150 (23) 1589 (22) 2046 (21)

22 Riley JONES Derbyshire 2045
Perf 12.2 12.07 4.64 1.56

Wind +0.3 -0.5

Points 685 611 315 434
Overall (position) 685 (13) 1296 (6) 1611 (21) 2045 (22)
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English Schools' AA 36th Combined Events Championships
Northwood Stadium, Stoke on Trent - Saturday 21st  & Sunday 22nd September 2024

Junior Boys Pentathlon
Electronic Timing

800mPos 80mH
Shot

4Kg
L/Jump H/Jump

23 Nate STUART Somerset 2037
Perf 12.5 12.00 4.92 1.53

Wind -0.5 -0.6

Points 653 606 367 411
Overall (position) 653 (20) 1259 (11) 1626 (19) 2037 (23)

24 Thomas WEBB Kent 2020
Perf 11.8 10.52 5.02 1.50

Wind -0.3 -0.1

Points 728 517 386 389
Overall (position) 728 (7) 1245 (13) 1631 (18) 2020 (24)

25 Oakley HOGAN Gloucestershire 1973
Perf 12.9 11.37 5.11 1.50

Wind +1.1 0.0

Points 612 568 404 389
Overall (position) 612 (31) 1180 (21) 1584 (24) 1973 (25)

26 Alfie WALACH Kent 1963
Perf 12.8 10.32 4.98 1.59

Wind -0.5 -1.1

Points 623 505 378 457
Overall (position) 623 (29) 1128 (25) 1506 (28) 1963 (26)

27 Jack ORD Cleveland 1904
Perf 13.2 9.38 5.18 1.59

Wind +0.3 -1.1

Points 582 448 417 457
Overall (position) 582 (33) 1030 (32) 1447 (30) 1904 (27)

28 William HOVELL Warwickshire 1901
Perf 12.7 10.15 5.01 1.50

Wind -1.0 0.0

Points 633 495 384 389
Overall (position) 633 (25) 1128 (25) 1512 (27) 1901 (28)

29 Hayden STAPELBERG Hertfordshire 1889
Perf 13.0 10.86 5.33 1.38

Wind +0.3 0.0

Points 602 537 447 303
Overall (position) 602 (32) 1139 (24) 1586 (23) 1889 (29)

30 Elliott MOON North Yorkshire 1870
Perf 12.6 8.30 5.02 1.59

Wind +1.1 -2.2

Points 643 384 386 457
Overall (position) 643 (23) 1027 (34) 1413 (32) 1870 (30)

31 Peter MIDDLEMASS North Yorkshire 1867
Perf 13.3 10.07 4.94 1.56

Wind +1.1 -10.1

Points 572 490 371 434
Overall (position) 572 (34) 1062 (30) 1433 (31) 1867 (31)

32 Jack TILLEY Cheshire 1753
Perf 12.5 8.86 4.99 1.38

Wind +1.1 0.0

Points 653 417 380 303
Overall (position) 653 (20) 1070 (29) 1450 (29) 1753 (32)

33 Samuel JEENES Gloucestershire 1708
Perf 12.8 9.07 4.49 1.47

Wind +0.3 -1.7

Points 623 430 288 367
Overall (position) 623 (29) 1053 (31) 1341 (34) 1708 (33)
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English Schools' AA 36th Combined Events Championships
Northwood Stadium, Stoke on Trent - Saturday 21st  & Sunday 22nd September 2024

Junior Boys Pentathlon
Electronic Timing

800mPos 80mH
Shot

4Kg
L/Jump H/Jump

34 Ryan GHAI Derbyshire 1697
Perf 12.7 7.90 4.76 1.47

Wind +0.3 -0.0

Points 633 360 337 367
Overall (position) 633 (25) 993 (35) 1330 (35) 1697 (34)

35 Erlgean APPIAHKORANG-MENSAH Oxfordshire 1632
Perf 12.6 8.32 4.67 1.35

Wind +1.1 0.0

Points 643 385 321 283
Overall (position) 643 (23) 1028 (33) 1349 (33) 1632 (35)

36 Ben JEFFS Cheshire 1576
Perf 13.3 7.09 4.81 1.44

Wind +1.1 -0.3

Points 572 313 346 345
Overall (position) 572 (34) 885 (37) 1231 (36) 1576 (36)

37 Harison DAVIE Derbyshire 1557
Perf 15.0 7.82 4.83 1.56

Wind -1.0 -0.4

Points 417 356 350 434
Overall (position) 417 (38) 773 (38) 1123 (37) 1557 (37)

38 William CATTELL Cheshire 1410
Perf 13.3 7.78 3.71 1.41

Wind +0.3 -1.5

Points 572 353 161 324
Overall (position) 572 (34) 925 (36) 1086 (38) 1410 (38)

39 Fabian SMITH North Yorkshire 1165
Perf 16.7 6.68 4.12 1.47

Wind -1.0 0.0

Points 284 289 225 367
Overall (position) 284 (40) 573 (40) 798 (40) 1165 (39)

40 Ewan MACMILLAN North Yorkshire 1149
Perf 16.1 7.89 4.07 1.29

Wind -1.0 0.0

Points 328 360 217 244
Overall (position) 328 (39) 688 (39) 905 (39) 1149 (40)

Junior Boys Pentathlon Team Points

1: 6861 pts Essex

2: 6785 pts Kent

3: 6355 pts Hertfordshire

4: 6051 pts Gloucestershire

5: 5949 pts Derbyshire

6: 5716 pts Cheshire

7: 4902 pts North Yorkshire

80M Hurdles Manually Timed

Championship Best Performance: Edward Dunford , Warwickshire 3385  (1999)

Team Chamipionship Best Performance: Kent 8807 (2023)
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English Schools' AA 36th Combined Events Championships
Northwood Stadium, Stoke on Trent - Saturday 21st  & Sunday 22nd September 2024

Junior Boys Pentathlon
Electronic Timing

1 Joshua AKINTOLU West Yorkshire 2577
Perf 12.2 11.13 6.33 1.86

Wind +1.1 -0.3

Points 685 554 659 679
Overall (position) 685 (13) 1239 (14) 1898 (3) 2577 (1)

2 Marcel EWERTOWSKI Leicestershire 2504
Perf 11.9 10.77 6.07 1.83

Wind -1.0 -1.1

Points 717 532 602 653
Overall (position) 717 (8) 1249 (12) 1851 (6) 2504 (2)

3 Toby GWINNELL Kent 2500
Perf 12.4 13.13 5.99 1.74

Wind -0.5 -1.5

Points 664 675 584 577
Overall (position) 664 (18) 1339 (4) 1923 (1) 2500 (3)

4 Tristan LAMPRECHT Cheshire 2387
Perf 11.3 11.66 5.77 1.62

Wind -0.3 -0.5

Points 784 586 537 480
Overall (position) 784 (1) 1370 (3) 1907 (2) 2387 (4)

5 Samuel TSOLO Surrey 2385
Perf 11.5 10.73 5.67 1.74

Wind -0.3 -1.3

Points 762 530 516 577
Overall (position) 762 (4) 1292 (7) 1808 (8) 2385 (5)

6 Caleb GREEN Gloucestershire 2370
Perf 11.9 11.33 5.64 1.74

Wind -0.3 0.0

Points 717 566 510 577
Overall (position) 717 (8) 1283 (8) 1793 (9) 2370 (6)

7 Oscar BARRET Hertfordshire 2338
Perf 11.3 11.82 5.49 1.62

Wind -0.3 +0.8

Points 784 595 479 480
Overall (position) 784 (1) 1379 (2) 1858 (5) 2338 (7)

8 Ajay WHITEMAN Essex 2308
Perf 11.7 9.59 5.74 1.74

Wind +1.1 0.0

Points 739 461 531 577
Overall (position) 739 (5) 1200 (17) 1731 (11) 2308 (8)

9 Jeremy ANDERSEN Essex 2285
Perf 12.0 13.97 5.06 1.59

Wind -0.5 0.0

Points 707 727 394 457
Overall (position) 707 (11) 1434 (1) 1828 (7) 2285 (9)

10 Alexander GILES Surrey 2273
Perf 12.3 10.53 5.73 1.71

Wind +1.1 -1.7

Points 674 518 529 552
Overall (position) 674 (16) 1192 (19) 1721 (12) 2273 (10)

11 Oscar CLARK Essex 2268
Perf 12.2 10.55 5.65 1.71

Wind -0.5 -0.0

Points 685 519 512 552
Overall (position) 685 (13) 1204 (16) 1716 (13) 2268 (11)

800mPos 80mH
Shot

4Kg
L/Jump H/Jump
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English Schools' AA 36th Combined Events Championships
Northwood Stadium, Stoke on Trent - Saturday 21st  & Sunday 22nd September 2024

Junior Boys Pentathlon
Electronic Timing

800mPos 80mH
Shot

4Kg
L/Jump H/Jump

12 Kai ROGAN Kent 2265
Perf 11.3 10.95 5.93 1.47

Wind -0.3 -0.1

Points 784 543 571 367
Overall (position) 784 (1) 1327 (5) 1898 (3) 2265 (12)

13 Zak LAM Middlesex 2247
Perf 11.9 11.32 5.52 1.62

Wind +1.1 -0.1

Points 717 565 485 480
Overall (position) 717 (8) 1282 (9) 1767 (10) 2247 (13)

14 Joe MOSS Derbyshire 2207
Perf 12.7 10.77 5.66 1.68

Wind -1.0 -0.9

Points 633 532 514 528
Overall (position) 633 (25) 1165 (22) 1679 (15) 2207 (14)

15 Joe TIMBA Middlesex 2187
Perf 11.7 10.65 5.31 1.62

Wind -0.3 0.0

Points 739 525 443 480
Overall (position) 739 (5) 1264 (10) 1707 (14) 2187 (15)

16 Emanuel IWUCHUKWU Essex 2130
Perf 12.4 10.52 5.44 1.62

Wind +1.1 0.0

Points 664 517 469 480
Overall (position) 664 (18) 1181 (20) 1650 (17) 2130 (16)

17 Ramsey GILL Hertfordshire 2128
Perf 13.3 10.65 5.49 1.71

Wind -1.0 -1.5

Points 572 525 479 552
Overall (position) 572 (34) 1097 (28) 1576 (25) 2128 (17)

18 Joshua PALMER Avon 2064
Perf 12.3 10.57 5.39 1.53

Wind -0.5 0.0

Points 674 520 459 411
Overall (position) 674 (16) 1194 (18) 1653 (16) 2064 (18)

19 Oliver COOPER Greater Manchester 2058
Perf 12.5 11.16 5.17 1.56

Wind +1.1 -1.3

Points 653 556 415 434
Overall (position) 653 (20) 1209 (15) 1624 (20) 2058 (19)

20 Cooper SEILTZ Sussex 2056
Perf 12.7 9.68 5.48 1.62

Wind +1.1 -0.4

Points 633 466 477 480
Overall (position) 633 (25) 1099 (27) 1576 (25) 2056 (20)

21 Charles REILLY Lincolnshire 2046
Perf 12.1 9.47 5.29 1.59

Wind +0.3 0.0

Points 696 454 439 457
Overall (position) 696 (12) 1150 (23) 1589 (22) 2046 (21)

22 Riley JONES Derbyshire 2045
Perf 12.2 12.07 4.64 1.56

Wind +0.3 -0.5

Points 685 611 315 434
Overall (position) 685 (13) 1296 (6) 1611 (21) 2045 (22)
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English Schools' AA 36th Combined Events Championships
Northwood Stadium, Stoke on Trent - Saturday 21st  & Sunday 22nd September 2024

Junior Boys Pentathlon
Electronic Timing

800mPos 80mH
Shot

4Kg
L/Jump H/Jump

23 Nate STUART Somerset 2037
Perf 12.5 12.00 4.92 1.53

Wind -0.5 -0.6

Points 653 606 367 411
Overall (position) 653 (20) 1259 (11) 1626 (19) 2037 (23)

24 Thomas WEBB Kent 2020
Perf 11.8 10.52 5.02 1.50

Wind -0.3 -0.1

Points 728 517 386 389
Overall (position) 728 (7) 1245 (13) 1631 (18) 2020 (24)

25 Oakley HOGAN Gloucestershire 1973
Perf 12.9 11.37 5.11 1.50

Wind +1.1 0.0

Points 612 568 404 389
Overall (position) 612 (31) 1180 (21) 1584 (24) 1973 (25)

26 Alfie WALACH Kent 1963
Perf 12.8 10.32 4.98 1.59

Wind -0.5 -1.1

